Connection Technology
Flexible and Rugged
• 	 Modular construction system, load and signal/data channels
	 can be combined as desired
• 	 Rugged GFPC housing (glass-reinforced polycarbonate),
30% glass-fibre content for industrial usage
• 	 Long service life and long maintenance cycles
• 	 Customised versions easily available

The construction is modular and offers the greatest flexibility in a
variety of applications.
Order code
for standard versions
1) 20 combination max., for example 4 data channels and 16 power channels
Accessories
Maintenance set comprises brush and contact oil for signal contacts 	 IST-MS-01
Slip rings IST-SR085
SR085 X
e
X
f
X
g
X
h
- VXXX
i
X
d
-XX
c
-XX
b
-XX
a
-IST -
Type
a 		 Type of mounting
	00 = 	flange mounting
	20 = 	hollow shaft, ø 20 mm
24 	= 	hollow shaft, ø 24 mm
25 	= 	hollow shaft, ø 25 mm
30 	= hollow shaft, ø 30 mm
IN =	hollow shaft, ø 1 Inch
			   (other options on request)
b 		 Number of signal/
			   data channels 1)
			   (only in pairs e.g. 2, 4, 6)
c 		 Number of power (load)
			   channels 1)
d 		 Max. load current
	0 	= 	no power channels
	1 	= 	16 A, 240 V AC/DC
	2 	= 	25 A, 240 V AC/DC
	3 	= 	10 A, 400 V AC/DC
	4 	= 	20 A, 400 V AC/DC
e 		 Mounting position
	0 	= any, only with either power
			   or signal channels
	1 	= 	standing and horizontal
			   (flange down)
	2 	= hanging and horizontal
			    (flange up)
f 		 Contact material for data channels
	0 	= 	no signal channels
	1 	= 	gold
	2 	= 	copper alloy
g 		 Media lead-through
	0 	= 	none
	only flange mounting (00):
	1 	= 	air, connection 1/4”
	2 	= air, connection 1/2”
	3 	= 	air, connection 3/8”
	4 	= 	hydraulics, connection 1/2”
	5 	= 	hydraulics, connection 3/8”
	hollow shaft or shaft mounting:
	6 	= 	air, rotatable connector
			   (up to 300 min-1)
h 		 Protection rating
	1 	= 	IP 50
	2 	= 	IP 64
i 		 Version number (options)